
 
MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE 

 
 
 

The following document is provided by the 

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY 

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library 
http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied 
(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions) 

 
 



a~~ 
~\,< 2 

4 

6 

8 

10 

12 

14 

16 

18 

20 

22 

24 

26 

28 

30 

32 

34 

36 

L.D. 1533 

DATE: 0-/3·03 (Filing No. s-30:2> 

Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Secretary 
of the Senate. 

STATE OF MAINE 
SENATE 

121ST LEGISLATURE 
FIRST REGULAR SESSION 

SENATE AMENDMENT "A" to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 
1126, L.D. 1533, Bill, "An Act To Create the Maine National Guard 
Education Assistance Program" 

Amend the amendment on page 2 in line 13 by inserting before 
the following: "L" the following: 'not to exceed $5,QQO 'in any 
fiscal year' 

This amendment 
Fund money used for 

SUMMARY 

clarifies that the annual maximum General 

tUitioQn b~fi~S ~ not exceed $5,000. 

SPONSORED BY: ~--..... \) 
(Senator CATHCART) 

COUNTY: Penobscot 

Page 1-LR1890(4) 

SENATE AMENDMENT 



Fiscal Detail and Notes 

Approved: 06/12/03 frae 
l2lst Maine Legislature 

Office of Fiscal and Program Review 

LD 1533 
An Act To Create the Maine National Guard Education Assistance 

Program 

LR 1890(04) 
Fiscal Note for Senate Amendment 'if to Committee Amendment "A" 

Sponsor: Sen. Cathcart 
Fiscal Note Required: Yes 

Fiscal Note 

Expenditure limit - General Fund 

This amendment clarifies that the Department of Defense, Veterans and Emergency Management use of General Fuprl 
appropriations for certain tuition benefits may not exceed $5,000 in a fiscal year. 

LR1890(4) - Fiscal Note - Page 1 of 1 




