## MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)



36

	L.D. 1533
2	DATE: 6-13-03 (Filing No. s-302)
4	
6	Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Secretary of the Senate.
8	STATE OF MAINE
10	SENATE 121ST LEGISLATURE
12	FIRST REGULAR SESSION
14	/
16	SENATE AMENDMENT "A" to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 1126, L.D. 1533, Bill, "An Act To Create the Maine National Guard Education Assistance Program"
18	
20	Amend the amendment on page 2 in line 13 by inserting before the following: ";" the following: 'not to exceed \$5,000 in any fiscal year'
22	
24	SUMMARY
26	This amendment clarifies that the annual maximum General
28	Fund money used for tuition benefits may not exceed \$5,000.
20	
30 32	SPONSORED BY: (Senator CATHCART)
34	COUNTY: Penobscot

Page 1-LR1890(4)

Approved: 06/12/03



## 121st Maine Legislature Office of Fiscal and Program Review

LD 1533

An Act To Create the Maine National Guard Education Assistance Program

LR 1890(04)

Fiscal Note for Senate Amendment 'H' to Committee Amendment "A"

Sponsor: Sen. Cathcart

Fiscal Note Required: Yes

## **Fiscal Note**

Expenditure limit - General Fund

## Fiscal Detail and Notes

This amendment clarifies that the Department of Defense, Veterans and Emergency Management use of General Fund appropriations for certain tuition benefits may not exceed \$5,000 in a fiscal year.